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(igecils@opiniondynamics.com); pbeck@eliteenergysys.com 
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(lmh@eslawfirm.com); Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Villarreal, Christopher 
(christopher.villarreal@cpuc.ca.gov); Fortune, Hazlyn 
(hazlyn.fortune@cpuc.ca.gov); jholmes@emil.com (jholmes@emil.com); 
vwood@smud.org (vwood@smud.org); Ouyang, Ke Hao 
(kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
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tderivi@scppa.org (tderivi@scppa.org); Kao, Valerie (valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Flagg, Michaela (Michaela.Flagg@cpuc.ca.gov); Kito, Michele 
(michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); Barcic, Nathan (Nathan.Barcic@cpuc.ca.gov); 
rogerl47@aol.com (rogerl47@aol.com); Lee, Audrey (audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
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Jaime Rose (JaimeRose.Gannon@cpuc.ca.gov); Liang-Uejio, Scarlett (scarlett.liang-
uejio@cpuc.ca.gov); Gubman, Joanna (Joanna.Gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); McMahon, 
Rachel (Rachel.McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); McMahon, Rachel 
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everitt@ecobee.com (everitt@ecobee.com); Buch, Daniel 
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Sudheer K. (sudheer.gokhale@cpuc.ca.gov); Nataloni, Pamela 
(pamela.nataloni@cpuc.ca.gov); Gmendling, Paula 
(paula.gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov); Hymes, Kelly A. (kelly.hymes@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Sullivan, Timothy J. (timothy.sullivan@cpuc.ca.gov); Kaneshiro, Bruce 
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(bruce.kaneshiro@cpuc.ca.gov); Morey, Candace (candace.morey@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Blumer, Werner M. (werner.blumer@cpuc.ca.gov); Peterson, Rachel A. 
(rachel.peterson@cpuc.ca.gov); Crisostomo, Noel (noel.crisostomo@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Yang, Peizhi (Intern) (Peizhi.Yang@cpuc.ca.gov); Edwards, Russell 
(Russell.Edwards@cpuc.ca.gov); Krishnan, Akhila (Intern) 
(Akhila.Krishnan@cpuc.ca.gov); Erickson, John "David" 
(john.erickson@cpuc.ca.gov) 

Cc: ALJ Process (ALJ_Process@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJSupport ID 
(alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Docket Office 
(ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov) 

Bcc: 
Subject: R1309011 Email Ruling Confirming Issues to be Briefed 

As further discussed below, this Ruling confirms that, on August 25, 2014, parties in 
Rulemaking 13-09-011 shall file briefs on the Phase Two issues of cost allocation and back-up 
generators as well as the Phase Three issue of encouraging participation in the Demand 
Response Auction Mechanism (DRAM) Pilot and the potential interaction of other solicitations 
for Supply Resources with the DRAM Pilot. Reply briefs on these issues shall be filed on 
September 8, 2014. 

Following workshops held on June 9-12, 2014, parties participated in settlement discussions 
and, during a pre-hearing conference on July 29, 2014, the parties reported that they had 
reached settlement. At the July pre-hearing conference, the parties also announced that a new 
aspect of an issue included in the April 2, 2014 Ruling and Revised Scoping Memo had arisen: 
encouraging participation in a Demand Response Auction Mechanism (DRAM) Pilot and the 
potential interaction of other solicitations for Supply Resources with the DRAM Pilot. The 
parties requested that they be allowed to file a brief on these aspects of the DRAM issue. On 
July 31, 2014, a Ruling was issued extending the content of briefs to include the new aspects of 
the DRAM issue. 

On August 4, 2014, the settling parties filed a Motion to approve the settlement. In the Motion, 
the settling parties requested confirmation that the issues to be briefed in Opening and Reply 
Briefs include cost allocation, back-up generators, and the issues associated with encouraging 
participation in a Demand Response Auction Mechanism (DRAM) Pilot and the potential 
interaction of other solicitations for Supply Resources with the DRAM Pilot. 

This Ruling finds reasonable the request for clarity and confirmation of the issues to be 
briefed. Opening Briefs shall be filed on August 25, 2014 and shall include the Phase Two 
issues of cost allocation and back-up generators and the Phase Three issue of encouraging 
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participation in a Demand Response Auction Mechanism (DRAM) Pilot and the potential 
interaction of other solicitations for Supply Resources with the DRAM Pilot. Reply Briefs on 
these issues shall be filed on September 8, 2014. 

The Docket Office shall formally file this Ruling. 

Kelly A. Hymes 

Administrative Law Judge 

California Public Utilities Commission 

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 5111 

San Francisco, CA 94102 

(415) 703-5132 

Facts are stubborn things; and whatever may be our wishes, our inclinations, or the 
dictates of our passions, they cannot alter the state of facts and evidence. - John 
Adams 
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